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THIS (5 A LEGAL INSTRUMENT AND SHUULD B EXECUTED UNBER SUPERVISION UF AR ATTORNEY
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o Made the . g 4 dn;'r of hypril i“dueuon hundred
B _’"d Seventy SIX 4120 known as Agnos Mary Agostino anﬁ now. kitoyn as_Agnos
. Tletiveen AGNES M. AGOSTINO/residing at Wolt Lakis M5k SRR U0

;, County, New York by PATRICK A, AGOSTINO under written Power of Attotnay and
JULIUS LARKIN HOYT, Ixecutor under the Last Will and Testament of Joseph Agostino, i
Deceased, of 233 Liberty Street, City of Newburgh, Crange County, New York,

i

|

|

1 _

! ) party  of the first part,

aed DIETHER FANZ and HELEN PANZ, husband and wife, both residing at
688 Colonial Read, City of Beacon, Dutchess County, New York,

parties  of the second pare,

w&mﬁﬁetﬁ. that the purty  of the first part, in consideration of ﬂn&%@gﬁmu :
beopaemraeng N L NETREN. THQUSAND and. 00/100_($19,000.00) 22z zorrrnmnansns 2 Dollezs

lawful money of the United States, . - ]

paid by the part 1@8 of the second part

do €5 hereby grant end relesse unto the part1€8 of the gecond part, their respecriive heirs,

li - .
-'f executors, administrators, lepal representatives and ssslgns forever,

E! @ of my right, title and {nterest in and to all thet lot or parcel of land situste in |
the Town of Newburgh, Orange County, New York, bounded and described as follows:

|
! BEGINNING at a point {n the northerly line or side of the North Plank Road at the -
; southeasterly corner of lands of one McCullom, which point {s 62, 72 feet on & course | |
I South 607 47° East from the point of intersection of the northerly lize of the North '

i Plank Road with the easterly line of the State Highway known as $-W, ruuhing thence

! along the northerly lue of said North Plagk Road South 60° 47' East 79, 86 feer to the
westerly side of a lane; thence along the westerly side of sald Jane North 22° 32 1/2'

East 150 feet more or less 1o an {ron pipe at or near the easterly ead of a wire fence;
thence leaving said lane North A0° 47" West and along the northerly side of said fence
80 feet more or less to the northeast corper of & lor more or formerly of McCullom:
thence aloug said MceCulldm lot Ssuch 22° 30° West 150 feet 1o the point or place of i

beginning,..

Together with the right of the parties of the second part, their heirs and agsigns
- forever, ro enter the rear or north of the above described premises from the afore-
..} mentioned lane and/or Stone Street over the parking lot on premises owned by the
perues of the first part adjoining the subject premises on the wvorth, sald right 1o be
exercised-in common with the owners and users of the said premises adjoining on the
north and subject to the rights presently in existence under leases or mortgages 1

affecring shid premises on the novth.

their helrs and assigns
emises of the parties of
it L

L]




ST sstemsne WAMARIUNE SO TG UWHETS 3N ugery OF Lhe said are Mulsds du Viea ..l".l‘ [

north and subject vo the rights pros nly In existence under leases or mor Tty
atfecting said sremises on the norih.

To::ther with the »ight of the partles of the sccomd part, 1hofr heirs and :
LY s to park metor and other volicles upor adjolning promises of tw actios
t adjaccntl ancd to the north of the northerly fonee line of thee .\.mv..

i GEL u 34 mortgage affecting the bintng prum!scs,
T ht‘ al'rh the ahuvc dvm.rlbcd promises, do not prohibit the right to pass over
.'md £, park upun the mipoining premises of the seflors,

Subjcet 1o grimts of reverd to public wdlivics, 1 any,
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provitlod womenme el vigiiotoy
’
o Sublesssorcovenanie and-resurictions-olreeerdaliocting the ahovesdeseribed
. remises..
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Wﬂgﬁﬁ}ﬂ.‘ with the appurtenances and all the estatn and rights of the part y of the first port in and

2o said prenvses.

To have aud to Hold the promises herein gronted unto the-part 1€8 of the second pare,
. w - Py ) 131 y
their respedtive heirs, executors, administrators, legat repx‘esentm:c}ay}'?sslgna foraver,

G the seid  party of the first part

covengnt § that 8 he ka S not domg or suffsred anything wheraby the sald premises huve been

incumbered in any way whatever.

The grantor, in compliance with Section 13 of the Lien Law, covenanis that the gmn'tor will
e recelve :‘f!e consideration for this conveyance sad will hold the right tn recelve such consideratlon as a
trust fund to be appliad first for the purpose of paying the cost of the improvement and that the grantor

will appgy the same first to the payment of the tost of the improvement before using any pirt of the tatal

of the same for eny other purgase.

I Tlitress mﬁzreﬂf, the purt y  of the first part haS  hereunto set  heY

band and seal the day aud year first abovy written. . .
o a/k/aAgnes Mary Agosting and now known as
= Bn pregence of: Agnes M.%fgostmo S_\})i nardo
AGNES M. AGOSTINO/by Patrlck A. Agostino

' un%; mo&t %Attome )
. ' Exerciso o _T’o{\ré'r'"mﬁ"i”"'ﬂ-iﬁtoraiﬁhf h'ym‘atr"fék
: : A.Agostino is.herchy approved: |
: ' I AXN R TIIIN T V227 AN w0 . )
JULIUS LARKIN HOYY, as Executor under
the. aat. Will.and Testamaent.of Ioseoh L. 5.
‘STATE OF NEW YORX :

Agasuxﬂ ﬁ
L
Lm/g...) z}_f"" IS
.COUNTY OF ORANGE :%%-

‘on the 13th day of April 1976 bofore me personally came Patrick A.Agostino,
.to fe known to be the individual describad in and who executed the forege-
iing instrument end to me known to be the Attorney-in-Fact of Agnes M.Agos~
I/a Agnes Mary Agostino, now known as Agnes M.Agostino Spigndrdo,
wal described herein and whe by her Atterney-In-Fact execyuted

t acknowledged that he exdcdted said instrument as the act wnd

0 \

gries Mary Agostino, now known as Agnes M.
jor: 4f attorney re¢orded in the Ovange
Mpddtivgiduge .
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ate'of  NEW YORK

A g
Conuty of ORANGE }! .
Oun the £ i day of  April ninctocn hundred and RCVEALY SiX
before me came ASRGH A% DIOEIROMK PRk X AT RRBNDMRINC NI RERER T MO F i

x®Rs Jullus Larkin Hoyt

to me lmown and known te me to be the individuals described in, and who excontod, the foregoing in-
strpment, and acknowledged to ma that they executed the same,
/ ) 4
:?; . Q’f’.“f;’ <
“Natary Pablie,—~
HENNETA-G. JOUNSON

Mgty Puils, e of Hew York

tate of o Fangintss ' Drongo Co;'nwh. o
b rincton Explros fdacen 30, 1P
County of Comusiaaion Bxplres
On the day of nineteen Bundred nnd
before me came . the subseribing

witness to the faregoing instrument, with whom I am porsonally acqueinted, who, being Iy me duly
sworn, did dopose and say that  he resfdes in ’

that ke knows . .
to bo the fodividual  descridbed fn, and who

axecuted the foregoing instrument; that  Fo, seid subscribing witness, was present, and saw
excente the same; and that ke, said witness, at the same tirae subscribed b napte ay witness thereto,
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ORANGE COUNTY CLERK’S OFFICE RECORDING PAGE
THIS PAGE IS PART OF THE INSTRUMENT ~ DO NOT REMOVE

TYPE IN BLACK INK:
NAME(S) OF PARTY(S) TO DOCUMENT

Diether Fanz

SECTION_ 84 BLOCK 2 LOT_1.1

RECGRD AND RETURN 70
{name and address)
Thamas J. Murphy & Associate PLLC
717 Broadway
Newhurgh NY 12550

T0

Zof Gjurashaj Lula Glurasha]

JT-WC1231

THIS IS PAGE ONE OF THE RECORDING

ATTAGH THIS SHEET TOQ THE FIRST PAGE OF EACH
RECORDED INGTRUMENT ONLY
DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

. BURERE R R

INSTRUMENT TYPE: LDEED ORTGAGE____ SATISFACTION ASSIGNMENT, OTHER
RTY LOCA -

2080 BLOOMING GROVE (TN) 4285 MONTGOMERY (TN) NO PAGES % CROSS REF,

T 2001 WASHINGTONVILLE(VIG) 4201 MAYEROOK (VLG) CERT.COPY, ADDIL X-HEF.

289 CHESTER (TN) A0 MONTGOMERY (VL.G)  MAP# PGS,

0. CHEBTER(VLG) 4205  WALDEN (VLG) o

2489 CORNWALL (TN) 4489 MOUNT HOPE (TN) PAYMENT TYPE: CHECK.

2401 GORNWALL (VLG} 4401  OTISVILLE (LG) CASH

2600 CRAWFORD {THN) §C4600 NEWBURGH (TN) CHARGE

__ 2800 DEERPARK (TN) __{~az00 NEW WINDSOR {TN) NO FEE

3089 GOSHEN (TN} __ 5089 TUXEDO (TN) Taxahle ;LB mm

TTTH061 GOSHEN (VLE) T S03)  TUXEDO PARK (VLG)  GONSIDERATION §,

3003 FLORIDA(VLG} __ 5200 WALLKILL {TH) TAX EXEMPT

3005  CHEBTER (VLG) ____5489 WARWICK (TN} ‘Taxable

3200 GREENVILLE (TN) __540F T ELORIDA {VLG) MORTGAGE AMT. §

3480 HAMPTONBURGH (TN} 5403 GREENWOQOD LAKE (VLG)

TTTH0T MAYBROOK (VLG) _ 5405 WARWICK {VLG)

3689 HIGHLANDS (TN) 5600 WAWAYANDA (TN} ls) GE TAX TYPE:

3606 HIGHLAND FALLS (VLG]  _ 5889 WOODBURY (TN} o $A) COMMERCIALFULL 1%

3339 MINISINK (TN) 5801  HARRIMAN (VI.G} .. {BYTOR2PAMILY

3800 UNIONVILLE {VLG} __ {C) INDER $10,000

___4089 MONROE (TN} CITIES . {E} EXEMPT

__ 400 MONROE {VLG} ___0908 MIDDLETOWN . {F) 3TOGUNITS

4001 HARRIMAN (VLO) ___1100 NEWBURGH . (i) NAT.PERSONICR, UNION

4005 KIRYAS JOEL {VLG} ____i300  FORT JERVIS —_ {J) NAT.PER.CR.UN/T OR 2
- {K} CONDO

9999

HOLD

Oyt

DONNA L. BENSON
ORANGE COUNTY CLERK

RECEIVED FROM: %T W

RECORDED/FILED
BE/DE/EVIES  1B14E159
DONNA L. BENSON

County Clerk

ORANGE COUNTY, NY
FILERZDIEDDT 4696

DEED R / BK 13389PG 13529
RECORDING FEES 199,090
TTX# QD127 T TAX 4689, 3O
Receipt#{4B8EETS mary p

. P12
76

gl
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~~ Bargain and Sate Deed, with Covenan againgl Grantes’s Acls — Individual ar Corporalion (Singla Skoe)

CONSULT YOUR LAWYER BEFORE SIGNING THIS INSTRUMENT—THIS iINSTRUMENT SHOULD 8F USED BY LAWYERS ONLY.

THIS INDENTURE, made e 3 | ¥day of Tl 4 , in the year 2032

BETWERN DIETHER FANZ, individually, residing at 34 Plank Roed, Nowburgh, New York 12550 and as suviving spouse
of HELEN FANZ, deceased,

party of the first part, and ZEF GJURASHAJ and LULA GIURASHAJ, residing #t 126 Barbara Drive, Newburgh, New York
12350
party of the sccond part,

WITNESSETH, that the party of the first part, in consideration of
R ONE HUNDRED AND TWENTY THOUSAND and 06/:00---— dollars

paid by the party of the second part, does hereby grant and release wnto the party of the second part, the heirs or successors
end assigns of the party of the second part forever,

ALL that centain plot, picce or parce] of land, with the buildings and improvements thereon erecied, sftuate, lying and being
in the Town of Newburgh, County of Orange and State of New York as more filly describsd in "Schedule A" anmexed

hereto:

BEING the premises conveyed to Diether and Helen Fanz by Deed from Agnes M. Agostino, also knowﬁ as Agnes Mary
Agostino dated April 13, 1976 and recorded In the Orange County Clerk's Ofiice om April 15, 1976 in Liber 2033, Page 736,

TOGETHER with all rght, title and intersst, if any, of the party of the first part in and fa any sireets and roads
abutting the above described premises to the center lines thereof, TOOETHER with the appurtenances:and all the estate and
rights of the party of the first part in end to said premises; TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the premises herein granted unto the

party of the second pat, the heirs or successors and assigns of the party of the second part forever.

AN the party of the first part covenants that the party of the first part has not done or suffered anything whereby the said

premises have beer encumbered in any way whatever, except as aforesald.

AND the party of the first part, in compliance with Section I3 of the Lien Law, covenants that tho party of the first part will
veceive the consideration for this conveyance and wilt ho'd the right to receive such conslderation as a trust fund to be applied
first for the purpose of paylng the cost of the improvement snd will apply the same first to the payment of the cost of the
improvement before using any part of the total of the same for any other purpose. The word "party” shall be construed a5 if it

read “parties” whenever the sense of this indenture so requlres.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the party of the first part has duly executed this deed the day and year first sbove wrilten.

IN PRESENCE OF: /QQMUJV M
— ke =/

DIETHER FANZ

Book13389/Page 1540 Page 2 of 4



' Schedule A Description

_ Title Number JT-WC1231 Page 1

ALL that certaln plot, plece or parce! of land situale lying and being in the Town
of Nawburgh, Orange County, New York, bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at a point in the northerly fine or side of the North Plank Road at the
southeasterly cormer of lands of one McCullom, which polnt is 62, 72 feston a
course South 80° 47" East from the point of intersection of the northery ling of
the North Plank Road with the easterly line of the State Highway known as 8-W,
ruining thence atong the northerly line of said North Plank Road South 60° 47"
East 79. 68 feet to the westerly side of & lane; thence along the westerly side of
sald lane North 22° 32-1/2" East 150 feet: more or less to an iron pipe at or near
the eastarly end of a wire fence; thence leaving sald lane North 60° 47" West and
along the northerly side of sald fence 80 feet more of less to the northeast corner
of a lot now or formedy of McCuliom; thence along sald McCullom lot South 22°
30 West 150 fest to the point or place of baginning.

Together wiilt the right to the parties of the second parf, their heirs and assigns
forever, to enter the rear or north of the above described premises from the
aforementioned lane andfar Stone Street over the parking lot on premises owned
by others adjoining the subject premises on the north, safd right to be exercised
in common with the owners and users of the said premises adjoining onr the north
and subject to the rlghts presenily in existence under leases or mortgages
affecting said premises on the north.

Together with the right to park motor and other vehictes upon adjoining premises
and ta the north of the northerly fence line of the above described premises.

FOR INFORMATION ©ONLY: BEING the same premises conveyed to Dlather
Fanz & Helen Fanz, husband & wife, by Deed dated April 13, 1878, recorded in
the Orange County Clerk's Office Aprif 14, 19786 In Libr 2033 page 736. Helen
Franz died a resident of Orange County, New York on February 18, 2012 leaving

Diether Fanz, her husband, surviving.

Book13389/Page 1541 Page 3 of 4



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TAKEN IN NEW YORK STATE

State of New York, County of Qrangs, ss:

On the Jqﬁday ofJ:._]y in

Sh; year oI before me, the
undersigned, personally eppeared

iether Fanz.

, persanglly known 1o me or proved to me on the basis of
satisfactory evidente to be the individual(s) whose name(s) is (are)
subseribed to lhe within instrument and acknowiedged to me thet
hefshe/they execuied the seme In his/her/thelr capacity(ies), and that
by hisfherftheir signatste(s) on the instrument, the individual(s), or

the persan upon behalf ol which the Ind i{s) acted, exceuted the
{nstrament.
" hovary PUBLIC -STATE'OF NEW YORK

No. DIRASIDERR4
Qualified in ‘Orange Counly

ACKNOWLEDGEMERT AV I SRttNe

TAKEN IN NEW YORK STATE
State of New York, Corjmy of , 88
Gn the day of in the year , before me, the

undersigned, a Motary. Public in and for seid Stats, pergonally

appeared . the

subscriblng wilness to the foregoing instrument, with whom { am
pessonally acquainted, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and
say that he/sheithey veside(s) in

{irthe place of fesidsncs 35 in § ciy, Include e sieet 1ud ctreet amber if eny, therealy,
that he/she/they know(s)

to be the individual described in and who exeeuted the farcgoing
instrurnent; that seid subscribing witness was present and sow said

execute the sume; andt that said whness at the same sime subseribed
hisferfhcir pame(s) as » witness therelo

Bargain and Sale Deed
With Covenants

Title Ne. JT-WC1231 -

DIETHER FANZ
TO
ZEF GTURASHAT snd LULA GYURASHAL

DISTRIBUTED BY

NN

YOUR TITLE EXPERTS
The Judiclal Title Insurance Agency LL.C

800-261-TITLE (8485} FAX: B00-FAX.9386

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TAKEN IN NEW YORK STATE

Stele of Mew York, County of | 58!

On the day of in the ysar , before me, the

uadersigned, peesonally appeared

, personaily knawn to ma or proved to me on the basis of
satisfactory evidence to be the individual(s) whose name{s} s (are)
subseribed to the within Instrument and acknowledged to ms that
he/she/they executed the same in hisfer/their capacity(ies), and that
by hisfherfthelr signutare(s) on the instrument, the individual(s), or
the person wpon behalf of which the Individual(s) acted, exeouted the

instrument. .

ACKNOWLEPGEMENT TAKEN QUTSIDE NEW YORK
STATE

*Stats of , County of , 88
*Or insert District of Columbia, Terltory, Possession or Poreign

County)

On the in the year " befors me the

undersigned personnlly appeared

day of

Porsonally known 1o me or proved to me on the basisof satisfactary
evidence to ba the budividual(s) whosa name(s) is (are) substribed to
the within nstrument ard acknowledged to me thet he/she/thiey
exeeuted the same . Kismeritheir capacity(fes), thal by hisher/thelr
signeture(s) on the instrument, the individual(s) or the person upon
beha!f of which the individualis) acled, executed the instrument, and
that such individunl make such appearance before the undersigned in

the

(edd the city or pofilical subdivision and the slate or country or atler

- piece the acknowldgement was Laken).

SECTION: 84

BLOCK: 2

LOTi 11

COUNTY OR TOWHN: Town of Newbirgh
STREET ADDRESS: 34 Plank Rond

RETURN BY MAIL TO:

Thomas J. Murphy & Assoolales
11T Broadway
Mewbergh, NY 12350

Book13388/Page1542
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- ORANGE COUNTY CLERK’S OFFICI! RECORDING PAGE
THIS PAGE 1S PART OF THE INSTRUMENT - DO NOT REMOVE
TYPE I8 BLACK INK:
NAME(S) OF PARTY(S) 10 DOCUMENT
LG & T Realty Co, LLC
/k/a FLG&T Really Co,

Lor 1.2

sEcrion 84 prock 2

RECORD AND RETURN TO:

i ‘/\)UW/‘!IU\.}

O
250 Lake Street Properties, 1L.C

TiiS 18 PAGE ONE OF THE RECORDING

{nume fnd sddress)

Gary A, Galali, Es,
263 Route 17K
Newburgh, NY 12550

Title No. GA-121261-0

ATTAGH THIS SHEET TQ THE FIRST PAGE OF EAGH
RECORDED INSTRUMENT ONLY
DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

INSTRUMENT TYPE: ng;ux_monrmcnm

LSATISFACTION  ASSIGNMENT OTHER —
PROPERTY LOCATION , \{
—_ 2089 BLOOMING GROVE (TN} 4289 MONTGOMERY {TN)  ND. PAGE CROSE REF,
2000 WASHINGTONVILLE (¥L.G} 4201 MAYBROUK (VLG) CERT. COPY, ADD'L X-REF,
e 2003 SO.BLODMING GROVE (VLG) __ 4203  MONTGOMERY (VLG} MAPH PGS,
e 2289 CHESTER (TN} 3205 WALDEN (VLG)
Al GHESTER (VLG} .89 MOUNT HOPE (TN) PAYMENT TYFE: - CHECK )é_“m_
2489 CORNWALL {TN}) 4401 OTISVILLE (VLG) GASH______
____ 2461 CORNWALL (VLG) 46060 NEWBURGH (TN} CHARGE i
___2600 CRAWFORD {TH} ___4800 NEW WINDSOR (TN) NOFEE
___ 2806 DEERPARK {TM) _...5685 TUXEDO (TN} Taxable o
.___3089 GOSHEMN (TN} __ 5601 TUXEDOC PARK (VLG) CONSIDERATION sz, mz -3
__300f GOSHEN{VLG) 5200 WALLKILL (TN} TAX BXEMPT
___ 3003 FLORIDA (VLG} .._5489 WARWICK {TN) Taxable
___ 3005 CHESTER (VLG) _ 5401 FLORIDA (VL.G) MORTGAGE AMT. §____
300 GREENVILLE (TN} ___5403 GREENWOOD LAKE (VLG}
3489 HAMPTONBURGH (TN} L5405 WARWICK (VLG)
3401 MAYBROOK (VLG) ._..5600 WAWAYANDA (TN) MORTGAGE TAX TYPE: )
____ 3639 HIGHLANDS (TN) 5889 WOODDBURY {TN} . (&) COMMERCIALIFULL 1%
____3601  HIGHLAND FALLS (VLG) 5801 HARRIMAN (VL) . (B} OR 2 FAMILY
38RO MINISINK {TN) 5809 WGODBURY (VLG) .. {CYUNDER $10,000
v 3801 UNIONVILLE (VLG) CITES ‘ ___ (E) EXEMPT
..__4089 MONROE (TN) _..0900 MIDDLETOWN — {F) 3TO G HNITS
4001 MONROE (VLG) tieD NEWBURGH e, () NAT.PERSOMICR, UNION
.. 4603 HARRIMAN {VLG) ___ 5300 PORT JERVIS o () NATPER-CRUNA OR 2
_. 4005  KIRYAS JOEL {VLG) . {K) conDO

. 99%9 HOLD

Osed b

DONNA L. BENSON
ORANGE GOUNTY GLERK

RECORDER/FILEDR

AT/3T/20EE/  14:18:48
DONMNA L. BENSON

County Clerk

ORANGE LOUNTY, NY
FILEHEDIZBOT722539

DEED C 7 BK 1338EP5 9183
RECORDINE FEES 3ce. 0D

TTXH BDE19F T TAX ¢, 200, 20
Receipt#1483571 maryp

TR T LT L

Received From

@Aumw A= AT

Bock13386/Page183
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THIS INDENTURE, made the 270 day of June 2012,

BETWEENFLG & T Realty Co., LLC’,ﬁ?‘}da F.L.G. & T. Realty Co. of 1279 Route 300, PO Box 1111,
Newburgh, New York 12551, :

party of the first part, and
250 Lake Street Properties, LLC of 250 Lake Street, Newburgh, New York 12550,

party of the second part;

WITNESSETH, that the party of the first part, in consideration of Ten Dollars and No Cents
($10.00), lawful money of the United States, paid by the party of the second part, does hereby grant and
release unto the party of the second part, the heirs or successors and assigns of the party of the second part

forever;

ALL that certain plot, piece or parcel of land, with the buildings and improvements thereon erected,
situate, lying and being in the Town of Newbuzgh, County of Orenge, State of New York, bounded and

deseribed as follows:

See Schedule “A" attached hereto and tnade a part hercof,

Being and intended to be the same premises as conveyedto FL.G. & 7. Realty Co. who acquired
title from the Bank of New York, by deed dated February 14, 1991 and recorded in the Orange County
Clerk’s Office on February 21, 1997 in Liher 3412 page 66,

TOGETHER with all right, title and interest, if any, of the party of the first part in and to any streets
and roads abutting the above described premises to the center lines thercof,

TOGETHER with the appurtenances and all the estate and rights of the party of the first part in and to
said premises,

T0 HAVE AND TO HOLD the premises herein granted unto the party of the second part, the heirs or
successors and assigns of the party of the second part forever.

AND the party of the first part, covenants that the party of the first part has not done or suffered
anything whereby the said premises have been encumbered in any way whatever, except a5 aforesaid.

AN the party of the first part, in compliance with Section 13 of the Ljen Law, covenants that the
party of the first part will receive the consideration for this conveyance and will hold the right to receive
such consideration as a trust fund to be applied first for the purpose of paying the cost of the improvement
and will apply the same first to the payment of the cost of the improvement before using any part of the

total of the same for any other purpose,
The word "party" shali be construed as if it read “parties” whenever the sense of this indenture so

requires,

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, the party of the first part has duly executed this deed the day and year
first above written. '

Book13386/Page184 Page 2 of 6



IN PRESENCE OF:

Aclnowledgment by # Person Within New York State (RPL § 309-a)

STATE OF NEW YORK )
J)ss.:
COUNTY OF ORANGE )

On the 27 day of June in the year 2012, before me, the undersigned, personally appeared
Howard 8. Finkelstein, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence 1o
be the individual(s) whose name(s) is (are) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me
that he executed the same in his capacity(ies), and that by his signature(s) on the instrument, the
individual(s erson upon behalf of which the individual(s) acted, executed the instrument,

signature and office of indjvidual taking acknowledgment Derrick Saunders
(sig & gment) Notary Pubilc - State of New York

No. 015A6114966
Qualified in Orange County
My Gomm. Expires August 40, 2042

NYSBA's Residential Real Estate Forms {9/00) © 2009 Matthew Bender & Co., 3 member of the Lexisiexis Group.
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Schedule A Description

Title Number GA-121261-0 Page 4

PARCEL | (SECTION 84 BLOCK 2 LOT 1.2)

ALL that certain plot, piece or parcel of land situate lying and being in the Town
of Newburgh, County of Orange and State of New York, being bounded and

described as follows:

BEGINNING at an iron pipe set in the westerly side of a lane running northerly
from ‘North Piank Road said pipe being set 383,71 feet on a course of North 22°
32-1/2" East from a point in the northerly side of North Piank Road distant 142.58
feet on a course South 60° 47' East from the Intersection of the northerly ling of
North Plank Road with the easterly line of State Highway Route 8W and running
from said point of beginning North 67° 27-1/2' West for 352 70 feetto an iron
pipe set in the easterly line of said Routs 9W, thence aiong the easterly line of
sald Route OW, South 2° 9 East for 187 52 festto an iron pin; thence South 681°
21" East for 154.54 feet to an iron pipe; thence South 22° 30' West 50 feet to the
northwesterly corner of lands now or formerly of McCullom, thence South 60° 47"
East along said McCullom fine for 50 feet to-the northeasterly cornerthereof,
thence continuing on said course of South 60° 47" East for approximately 79 feet
to a point inthe westerly line of the lane hereinbefore mentioned and thence
along the westerly side of said lane, North 22° 32-1/2' East for approximately 236
featto the point or place of BEGINNING.

EXCEPTING, however, 2 parcels appropriated by the State of New York for the
Newburgh-Beacon Bridge access road, and being more particularly designated
as (1) Parcel No. 28, Map No. 23, filed in the Office of the New York Department
of State on October 24, 1958 and filed in the Orange County Clerk's Office on
April 23, 1959 together with a notice of appropriation recorded on Aprif 23, 1950
in Liber 14989 cp 852, and (2) Parcel No. 193, Map No. 148, filed inthe Office of
the New York Department of State on May 4, 1862 and filed in the Orange
County Clerk's Office on $September 10, 1962, together with a notice of
appropriation recorded on September 0, 1962 in Liber 1624 cp 807.

PARCEL I} (SECTION 84 BLOCK 5 LOT 1)

ALL that certain plot, piece or parcel of land situate lying and being inthe Town
of Newburgh, County of Orange and State of New York, being bounded and
described as follows:

BEGINNING at a point where the northwest corner of lands of first party strikes

Continued On Next Page
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Schedule A Description - continued

Title Number GA-121281-0 Fage 2

land of Gouldy Johnes and on the easterly side of a lane, and running thence
southwesterly along said lane 150 feat; thence southeasterly 100 feet: thence
northwesterly parallel with the first line described 150 feet to fands of or late of
Gouldy Johnes; thence northwesterly along said lands now or late of Gouldy
Johnes, 100 feet 1o the place of BEGINNING.
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IUI5 INDENTURE, mada the ldth day of Februayy, 2053 batwasn THE BANE OF REW
YORK, a Hew York banking corporation, heving au office ny One Wel) gtreot,
1sth flnow, Kaw York, Ney York 10206, sucaeswor-in-intecest to Bspire
Hational Boenk {"Hellegh) and F L G & 0 REALTY 20., & Hew York corporation,

huving an offica at 436 Robinsen Avenus, Navbargh, Mew vorx 12554
rRurchraar®) .

WITHEESETH, that the Belliar, in consideratlon of Tah ang Ho/100
pollard [§30.00) and other valusbim cenelderation peid by the Buechosar,
taae hecaby grant wnd relowse unte tho Purcbeser, Lts Keice, avcoevsozs arnd
sxnigng, forever the Tollowingl

ALL that oextain plet, piess o paxcel of land, with bulldinga snd
A t8 th N 4, sttusis, Zying and halng 4n Ehe Toun of
Kawburgh, Orenge dounty, New Yerk, bounded and described am fullowms

X
BEGIHNZHE at bwm ivon pipe wet in the vaskorly aldo off a lane vanning
notehiarly tgcn Hoxth Flank Foad muld pipe boing st 303,73 fest on & cnurss
b2 Korkh 22% 2R-1/2" emet frop @ polab in the rortherly mide of Korth Plank
Road dietant 143.%9 fawt on o couras fantk €67 A7 sant frew the
jnkarsection of the northerly line of North Plank Rowd with tho weuterly
iine of Stote Highvay Reutd pH and ruaning feon wpld point of waginning
Honth 67% A7-3/37 wesk for 352.7% Taet ta &n dran Pips gut In the eeebarly
Line of auid Soubs 9%, thenow olong the esaterly line of safd Noutwm B¥
Bouth 22 0 wass for 1642 faot to an iven ;;.Snr thanse Kouth 819 21: wupt
for 1%4.940 Eeat €0 an hxon pipa) thenss South 239 307 wesl 20 Zeet to the
necthveatorly cornes of iandd now ox forpeviy of Wotullox, thencs Scuth &6°
7* momt aleng wadd Matulloa line e 5O fast to the northonsthenly coenex
theseof, thonce continuing on sald codbes of Poukh 609 477 east Yar
approximately 7% fast o u pelnt in tho wiatexly lino aof the lane
havelntugors sanSionad and thence aiong the westerly sids of eald lane
mh gl“ 231747 aupt For opproxiwately 136 Reel to tha polnt or plice of

anlng,

BXCRPTING, hewovar, 2. pavtels appropriated bxi’ tha Jkata of Haw Work
£or thé Howburgh=Rescen Bridge aceees yoad, and bedng more parilcalasly
dosignated s (A) Partel No. 28, ¥ap Koo 33, f1led in the office of tha Veu
Yark Dopazheant of Htate ab Cotabad 24, 195¢ and filed in thoe Orange Oounty
£lerk's Offioe on April 13, 1859 togekhor with = nolioe of apprépristion
Tacorded O Apuil 23, 1953 in Y, 1495 op 35%, and (1) Parael Moo 493,

Ho. 149, Ciled &n thn OrZice of the Waw York Depheiwsnt of Gkatw i Hey 4,
1962 snd £42ed in the Gzange nm:nh!r Crerk’as Office on Heptembar 17, 1962,
bajuthier with & notlos of eppecprdatl dad oh Sephensbar 10, IRET in L
1824 op 207, .

BEING: # portiug of the presivens desoribod in a owvbzin drsd Wary
Fowell Ramwdall Boobi ek el to Jossph Agostine snd Agnes K. Agowiino dated
Hovamber 1, 1946 and rasoeded [n the drange Couhty Ulerk'e Offine on
Junuayy 25, 1947 in L 1033 ¢p 308.

BUBTECT to & vight of ingrows and eyrsae for sil ordlunrﬁ purpsacs In
the owknex of the Lormey Agoatino rawifoncs pavdsl locwted un the lob gt the
HoYthwest quadrant foxded by the Lntorasction of the Hoxth @lauk Resd und
the obovep pPefercad to Lans to gnd from Bbane GErest and/or the abwve
wantiznad Lard wunning northerly &pem Horth Plenk Road aleng the sustercly
aide Af the swbiost premiess and subjuct to the right of the owner of the
afexebadd furaor Agostina seeldonoe phycel o paek voter snd athdr vahidles
adjacent to their norch dine along the axisting wire taucs xunnbung along
tha gouth Yine of the gpubjuct pravises ao thesz righta ara net fa in o8
cartaln deqd Agnex . Agostlus, & thoreln Purther dasighated, snd Jolloe
Lackin s Bxeoutor ufINT of Joaaph Aqombifo, Deosasstl to Disther Fans
and Hulen Fahx daead Apsdl 33, 197¢ and zeooyded o the orangs Sogaby
Mork‘a agcion on Zgedl 18, 1878 in L 203 op 734,

DEGINNING ut & point where the pegthusst sovosr of landy of Fivet
Fokty whpilmm lande of Gouldy Yonnae and an the sugtacly wxde of a lane,
Wnd runplng  thenom  southvestexly along sald lsie 180 fasly  slense

g 100 Leaty Shmnge nocthWastedly pacsilel wish the Elres lipw
fAsderibed 250 feet to landy of or rate .of Gouk Johnomy thwnga
T Frane of byl Foar o Sar. cate ot iprere b agave. €8

i nokng. xr W . L) AN '

and fros aaid lwnds m W lare gunning inate vansoting said lands with

e dienit 67

ek

i | e ot

- e e« e
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© the Hoxth plauk fosd, all g 1aid g ‘on wadd wup, %ald lendw wlhe bed

ng.
desarilbed ay Lotw Mow. 4, 48 Wit 48 mn e map of Lande 3¢ Rugbiton
Pouphaday dated YM&Y on flim in the renyy tounty cfnk'ﬁ uiticn,

FUBIACT & geante af record & publio usilities,

BUBIRCT to aond, :
Havbopgh: ry ordivanaos and ulldlng reguiscions of the Yavn af

SURIECY £0 213 covenenta,: rastrich i
xenord A6 GF the Gate s onents restrictionw, caszenby and ovher tees of

NG the pean ‘amhn dusaribad in & cartnin dend b Fatelois A
. tlokal mank, dated Jlmn;e 18, 1977 wid resopded In

Orangs County Clerk's oiﬁca In 2ibsxr do

fregutor’s dead by Julius Laekin uo r ENSCLENT wnder the lamt will and

tomtanent bof Tasnph Agosting, to Expiry Mudionn] pank, dated Tadenter 24,

Egzi and reccrdad in bhe Dtanga Counky Clerk‘s CEfine in tdber 305H pags
.

TOGETHER With miY righe, ¢itle AT interast, If any, of tho Seller in
and to the land Jving in’ the wd of sy strest aor blghuny adlodning the
sbove desceioed :mn:?ua to tha center linas theraofr mgm witit the
apputtenanaes and a1l the antate and rights af tha Bsller in snd ty wald
g‘fmlnw T FAVE AND 20 HOLU the presisou  hevain yranted unks the

rohsnss pnd fts hedra, ouccsumors nad sisieny Forsver.

AND the Ssller, dn conpliance with Ssotdon 1) of Ghe Lien Iaw,
&ovannnte  that the Jdellsr wiil recalve  the  conpideration fox thig
Gonvapance and vill hold tho right to rocaive wuoh eonuidazakinn an o Eraye
furd “to kg Hihilv flrat for the purpose of paving the doas of tha
Lvnprovament snd will a 1y the gamn fikst te the payment of tha cost uf the
imprévensnt hofore ue Y HHY pArt of tha total af the smke for any whher
burpase.

IN WITNEGE WHERROP, the Ssllsr hew duly wxeoutod this dund the day
and yaear Fireb abave welkeatr. . :

IW FRRENEE ory TR BANK, OF Wiw

R . ‘ "' e by

i R Hatsat ,ﬁ(mr‘!‘fﬂw?‘
Luluz

. sov f

7 ,,u;n;;'r qv#

N Yomy
ceiaTY DF REW YoRR
On the 1ath o Fabrus 1591, Defure ke permondlly Cawe BRIAN

NURRHY 0 wa ?mng,wvho. balng by ne Ghly wvern, dUS dapace and oo that
ha ruslden at Ui Cupectivgt Ave, e pequd Y W15y
thet, hu e o Auslstant vies greaitent of THE EBANE OF NEW NORN, fthe

corguration danordied fa end which axecubed thy Loregasng ineccuoent; and
t'h:gbhu nlémd Rit nawe thetate by order sf the heard of dirvagtors af snid

carparation.
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it e .y M 2 Aoy
Ds &naemise,

Afade the 28th day of Decober 2 Ninstoon
Hundred and geventy-six,

~ o Beflueen  JULIUS LARKIN HOYT, residing at 232 Libarty Street,
City of Newbuxgh, County of Orange and Skate of New York,

as Bxecutor under the last Wil and Tostamunt of

Joseph Agostino
lrés o/ the Town of Newburgh, County of Orange and state of New Vork
1 Qavsased, pariy of the Arst part,

and EMPIRE NATIONRL BANK, 2 banking orgarization orgsnized under the
laws of tha United States of America with its principal office at

135 Nowth Street in the Qity of Middletown, Orange County and an offic
at 2 New Hawpstead Road, New Clty, New York,

» Tl of tw second part:

Litneswetle That the pars Y of tha first part, by viriue of the powss and guthority fo
him givew in and by swid lasb WAL and Lastament, and In consideration of

ONE HUNDRED THOUSAND and 007100 ($100,000.00) - = Doilars,

bawgul monsy of the Unitsd States, snd other gaod and valuable consideration
T - puid by $he parby af the ssoundd

part, &0 ag herody grant and roleass unto the party of bhe second “part,
its distributess and assigny forover,

114 those cextain lots, pleves or parcels of land, with the
puildings and improvements theveon, situate, lying and being in the
Town of Newburgh, Grange County, Naw York, bounded and deseribed as
follows:

PARCEYL I

BEQLNNING at an iron pipe set in the westerly slde of a lane
running northerly from North Plank Road sald pipe being set 383,71
fuet on a eourse of Worth 22¢ 33-1/2¢ esagt from a point in the norxtherly
side of North plank Road distant 142,58 feet on & course South 60% 47°
east Irom the intersection of the northexly line of North Plank Road
with the easterly line of State Highway Route 9W and running -from said
point of beginning North 67° 27-1/2' west for 352.79 feet to an iron
pipe set in the wasterly line of said moute 9%, thence along the
easterly line of smrid Rowte SW South 2° 9' east for 167,52 fest to an
lron pin; thence gouth 61° 21" easzt for 154.54 fest to an iven pipe;
thence South 22° 30' wagt 50 feet to the northwasterly cornexr of lands
acw or formerly of MaCullom, thencs Soukh 607 47' aash along said
MeCullom line for %0 feet to the northeasteriy corner thereof, thence
sontinuing on sald course of gouth 60° 47' east for approximately 79
fest to a polnt in tne westerly line of the lapne hersinbefors menticned
and thence alony the westerly side of sald lane fHorth 22¢ 32-1/2' east
for approximately 236 faat to the point or place of baginning.

EXCEPTING, however, 2 paxcels appropriated by the Stake of Naw
Yorx for the Newburgh-Beacon Bridge access road, mnd being more
particularly designated as (1) parcal No. 28, Map No. 23, filed
Offics of the New York Department of State on Qotober 24, 1958 and

in tie




filed in thae Orange County Olerk's office on april 23, 1939 together
with & notlce of appropriation recorded on April 23, 1959 in 1, 1499

cp 352, and (2) parcel No. 193, Map No. 14B, filed in the 0ffice of the
New York Department of Shate on’ Mey 4, 1962 and filed in the Orange
county clerk's Office on September 10, 1962, together with a notice

of appropriation recorded on Sepfember 10, 1962 in L 1624 gp 807.

BEING a portion of the premises described in a wertain deed
Maxy Powell Ramedall Scott et al to Jogeph Agostino and Agnes M,
Agostino dated November 1, 1945 and racorded in the Orxange County
Clerk's 0ffive on Janvary 25, 1947 in % 1033 ap 303,

SUBJECT to a right of ingrese and egress for all ordinary pur-
poges in the owner of the Former Agostine rasidence parcel located
on the lot at ths northwest guadrant formed by the intersection of
the North vlank Road and the above referred te lane €0 and from Stone
Streat and/or the above mentioned lane runbing northerly from Nerth
Plank Road along the easterly side of the subject premlses and sub-
ject to the rvight of the owper of the aforesaid former Agostine
residence parcel to park motor and other vehicles adjacent to their
herth line alony the existing wirve fence running along the south line
of the subject premises as these rights ara set forth in a certain
dead Agnes M. Agoatine, as thersin further designated, and Julius
Larkin Hoyt, Executor w/LWT of Joseph Agosting, Deceaged +o lether
Fanz snd Helen ¥any 3ated April 13, 1976 and recorded in the Qrange
County Clerk's Ofifiice va April 15, 1976 in L 2033 cp 763,

PARCEL I3

BEGINNING 3t & point where the morthwest corner of lands of
firat party strikes lands of Gouldy Jehines and on the easterly gde
of & lape, and running thence southwesterly dong szid lene 150 fesv;
thence southeagterly l0G feet; thence northwesterly parallel with the
fizst line described 150 feet to lands of or late of Gouldy Johnes;
thenae northwesterly along said lands nor or late of Gonuldy Johnes,
100 feet to the place of beginning. Together with the right of ingress
and egrs#s to and from said lands by a lane running inte and copnecting
saild lands with the North Plank Road,; all as laid dowr on said map.
satd lands alse being described as Lots Nos. 44, 45 and 46 on & map
of lands of Hamilton Doughaday dated 1893 on file in the orange County

Clerk's Office,
SUBJECT to grante of record to public utilities,

SUBTECT to zoning ordinances and building regulations of the
Town of Hewhurgh,

e 2058 roe 687




COEether with the appuricnaners, MIB GIEG wll the etats whiok sid TonteebOx  herd i
Che time of Vs decoass in snid promdsss, SN AISH the axtate thorain, wiloh the purly of tha
first pure has  or dad  power to convoy or disposs of, whotlor individually, or by virlud of suid

Will or abhorwedlas,

@o huve au o DOID the promisss horsin grantsd unte tha pardy  of ihs second par,
its distributeas and asuifng Forover,

mb the party of tha frat porl covenard that he hag nat done or suffered
aunything whoreby Bhe said premivos hava besn noumbared in any woy whatsver,

158 The grantor |, in spmpliance with Ssotion 28 of the Liens Law, sovanonty a8 Joilows:
That he il reselus the sonsidoration Jfor this cunveyanon and will kald ths right to vessive such
carsideration as @ brust fund o bs applied firet for the purpose of paying the cosl of the improvement,
anek dhet ha  will apply ths ceme firet to the puyment of the gost of the tmpreverient bofors
wiing any port of the total of tha same for amy ather purpose,

In WRitngss (Ghereols the party  of the fim? part has herernto set his
hand and seal the day and year first above wrltten,

In pu'smré ot
.- f )
. . ) hi
: /)MM... d-.'.f/.,.____q
i Wms LARKLN HOYT, Executor u/LWT

Juseph Agostine, Decea sed

.

Stuts of New tork County of Orange 8.1
On the 2‘&31!; day of December | winedein hundrod and seventy-six,
hofors me porsonclly sams
JULIUS LARKIN HOYT , B8 me known

to be the individuat  doscribsd in, and who sxcouted, the forsgolng inatrumant, and acknowledded

fhat ha  exeoutsd dha xams.
lgm% Pf./a . %Aﬂl 1.4 nﬂmﬂ"‘"

Yotary] public

t

ey
Ao At

Stude of County af §8.¢
day of , ninsbeen hundrod ond
, before mo personally vame

On ths

te e known, whe, dwing 3y me duly mworn, tid depsss and oy that he resides in

thab ha {e the of

ha corparation desoribad In, und whioh woeewted, the fovegolng inshiwmnsnt; dhad he krwu:'s
the saal of said eorporation; that tho ssal qiftwed fo sald instrumens is susk corporate tsal; thad it

was s0 afftwed by order of ths beard of .
of said eorporation; end thai Te signid  k nums thersto by ko order.
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TOWN OR VILLAGE

2

840210010027 TOWN -OF NEWBURGH.
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AGOSTING, JOSEPH & AGNES MARY 818 863

|20 NORTH PLANK ROAD, NEWBURGH, N Y _ 3
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AERO BERVICE EO :

5 DIVISION OF LITTGH INGUSTRIES

SECTION TOWN OR VILLAGE

SF‘ECIM. HSTRICT ASSE:SSED VALUE
1 g oz e [g] TARD [ MPROV. TOTAL 4
! AR ER AT b
s 75y 184 12 11 11 27 TOWN OF NEWBURGH 1 Sl et bok e
7 Y N o] LOCATION IMENSIONS | ACRES
¥ Tyt Nerth Plonik, &d. “\6"«‘}1’\'% D “ y !
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Talcott Engineering
DESIGN, PLLC.

I GARDNERTOWN ROAD ~ NEWBURGH, NY 12550
(845) 569-8400% ~ (fax) (845) 569-4583

February 4, 2013

Dickover, Donnelly, Donovan & Biagi
P.O. Box 610
Goshen, NY 10924

Atin: Michael Donnelly

Re: Valon & Vaton Restaurant
SBL: 84-2-1.1 (Zone B)
Plank Road & Stone Street
Planning Board Application #2012-26

Dear Sir;

Attached please find for your review copies of the following deeds:

SBL: 84-2-1.1

Liber 13389 Page 1539  Fanz to Gjurashaj

Liber 2033 Page 736 Agostino to Fanz

SBL: 84-2-1.2

Liber 13386 Page 183  FLG&T Realty Co, LLC to 250 Lake Street Properties, LLC
Liber 3412 Page 67 Bank of New York to FLG&T Realty Co, LLC

Liber 2058 Page 697  Estate of Joseph Agostino to Empire National Bank

As discussed at the Town of Newburgh Planning Board meeting held 12/20/12, the rights
of the Valon & Vaton Restaurant (Zef Gjurashaj) over the lands of 250 Lake Street
Properties, needs your review. I should note that Liber 13386 of deeds at page 183 does
not include said rights, but the previous deeds listed to.

I have included a copy of the letter [ sent to 250 Lake Street Properties (250 LSP) prior to
the Planning Board meeting and have since discussed the restaurant site plan with their
facilities manager, Kevin Weir, prior to last months ZBA meeting. 250 LS?P is aware of
the omission in their deed and had no problem with the subject rights as stated in the
other deeds above. Talcott Engineering agreed to keep 250 LSP in the loop with all our
future submissions to the Planning Board and ZBA.




Also attached hereto is a copy of both parcels property cards from the Town of
Newburgh Assessors files so that you can see the chain of title of both parcels.

If you are in need of any further information regarding the applicants rights over the 250
LSP parcel, please contact us at talcottdesign] 2@email.com .

Sincerely,

James E. Raab
Project Manager

Pe: D. Donovan/attach (e-mail only)
Town of Newburgh Planning Board/attach (e-mail only)
Town of Newburgh Zoning Board of Appeals/attach




Talcott Engineering
DESIGN, PLLC.

| GARDNERTOWN ROAD ~NEWBURGH, NY 12550
(845) 569-8400 ~ (fax) (845) 569-4583

250 Lake Street Properties, LLC December 5, 2012
250 Lake Street
Newburgh, NY 12550

Attn: Edward Doering

Re: Proposed Site Plan — Valan & Vatan Restaurant
Lands of Zef Gjurashaj
34 North Plank Road — Town of Newburgh
SBL: 84-2- 1.1
Talcott Job No. 12126-ADM

Dear Sir:

Talcoit Engineering (TE) represents Zef Gjurashaj who is the owner of 34 North
Plank Road. Said property adjoins tax parcel SBL: 84-2-1.2 presently in the ownership of
your 250 Lake Street Properties, LLC and the former location of JoAnn Fabrics at 5006

Route OW.

Attached hereto please find our preliminary site plan for an application to the Town
of Newburgh Planning Board to convert the existing single family structure on our
client’s parcel to an 80 seat full service restaurant. Said site plan includes our proposed
parking lot for 20 cars which will be located behind the existing structure and directly
adjacent to the structure owned by your LLC.

Based on the deeds for SBL: 84-2-1.1 and SBL: 84-2-1.2, our client has the right to
access his parcel from the parking lot owned by 250 Lake Street Properties, LLC and to
park vehicles along the common property line between these 2 parcels in the aforesaid
parking lot owned by 250 Lake Street Properties, LLC. The proposed parking lot will
have its main access over a new driveway off of Stone Street approximately 150 feet
north of North Plank Road, but will utilize our client’s rights of access and parking with 6
of the 20 parking spaces proposed. Also included with those 6 parking spaces is a
mountable curb isfand which extends into your parcel.




We have included with site plan set, a tax map along with copies of the deeds
referred to above for your easy reference. We ask that you please review the attachments
and advise us as to any input you may have regarding the site plan, especially the
proposed parking improvements and shared access on the parcel owned by your 250 Lake
Street Properties, LLC. Talcott Engineering, in turn, respectfully requests the name(s) of
any design professionals you may be working with so that we may work together with
them to provide each parcel with an integrated and fluid traffic movement that does not
conflict with either parcels site development. TE would also be very interested in
comparing our client’s property survey with the property survey prepared for your parcel,
as our surveyor, Darren Stridiron, 1..S., has uncovered some inconsistencies with the right
of way line of Stone Street which impacts both your parcel and our client’s parcel.

If vou have any questions regarding this letter or any of the attachments herewith
please contact us at the phone number provided above or by e-mail at
talcottdesign12@gmail.com, or we would be glad to meet with you at your convenience.

Sincerely,

Charles T. Brown, P E. — President
Talcott Engineering Design, PLLC

PC: Town of Newburgh Planning Board




